

NOTICE AND CALL OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE MORENO VALLEY CITY COUNCIL MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY

January 3, 2006 – 6:00 P.M.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a special meeting of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, Moreno Valley Community Services District and the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley will be held on January 3, 2006, commencing at 6:00 p.m., in the City Council Chamber, City Hall, located at 14177 Frederick Street, Moreno Valley, California.

Said special meeting shall be for the purpose of:

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER - Mayor Richard A. Stewart

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE - Council Member William H. Batey, II

NATIONAL ANTHEM

INVOCATION – Pastor Lacy Sykes, Jr. of CrossWord Christian Church

ROLL CALL – Alice Reed, City Clerk

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON MATTERS ON THE AGENDA

There is a three-minute time limit per person. Please complete and submit a LAVENDER speaker slip to the Bailiff.

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS

- 1. Ceremonial Swearing In and Seating of the Mayor and Mayor Pro Tem
- 2. Council Comments:

Council Member William H. Batey, II

Council Member Frank West

Mayor Pro Tem Charles R. White

- 3. Recognition of Outgoing Mayor Pro Tem and Closing Remarks Council Member Richard A. Stewart
- 4. Recognition of Outgoing Mayor and Closing Remarks Mayor Bonnie Flickinger
- 5. Recognition Ceremony of the Sponsors and Volunteers for the City's 21st Birthday Celebration

ADJOURN TO RECEPTION at Conference and Recreation Center

Alice Reed, City Clerk, CMC

Dated and Posted: December 29, 2005